
ASSESSMENT II -  EXAMINATION (SYLLABUS)
ACADEMIC SESSION : 2023 - 24

CLASS IX

EXAMINATION STARTS FROM: 4TH DECEMBER, 2023 ONWARDS			
S.NO. SYLLABUS WEIGHTAGE

BEEHIVE :-

GRAMMAR :- 

WRITING  SKILL
UNSEEN PASSAGE

LITERATURE: 12,
UNSEEN PASSAGE- 4
GRAMMAR- 4
WRITING SKILLS- 5

साहित्य  -18
व्याकरण-7

व्याकरणम्--

17

4
4

12
13

15
10

8

8

9

HISTORY

POLITICAL SCIENCE

ECONOMICS

GEOGRAPHY

7

6

6

6

12(TH)

13(PR)

8

EMPLOYABILITY SKILLS  (THEORY)

DOMESTIC DATA ENTRY OPERATOR (PRACTICAL)

 12(TH)

 13(PR)

4
4
4

PHYSICS

CHEMISTRY

BIOLOGY

SUBJECT

ENGLISH

HINDI

SANSKRIT

FRENCH

MATHEMATICS

SCIENCE

SOCIAL
SCIENCE

COMPUTER
APPLICATION

PAINTING

IT

PHYSICAL
ACTIVITY
TRAINER

1

  1. REACH FOR THE TOP,  KATHMANDU, NO MEN ARE
FOREIGN ,   MOMENTS :- THE HAPPY PRINCE,  THE LAST LEAF

 EDITING , OMISSION ,  REPORTED SPEECH,  UNSEEN
PASSAGE

:-  STORY WRITING  , DIARY ENTRY,

2

3

1. तत् त्वम् असि
2.  तरवे नमोऽस्तु

1. व्यंजनसन्धि:
2 .शब्दरुपाणि- अस्मद् ,युष्मद् ,भवत्

4
"Leçon 5 Les Voyages
Leçon 6 Les loisirs et les sports
Les Pronoms "

5

6

7

NAZISM AND RISE OF HITLER ( CH 1 & 2 )

CHAPTER - 3 ELECTORAL POLITICS UPTO
(PAGE NO. 46)

CHAPTER - 3 POVERTY  AS A CHALLENGE UPTO
( PAGE NO. 37)

CHAPTER-4 CLIMATE (TILL COLD WEATHER SEASON)

8

9

10
UNIT 4: ENTREPRENEURSHIP SKILLS

UNIT 4: ELECTRONICS SPREADSSHEETS
CREATION OF CHARTS USING SPREADSHEETS

11

CHAPTER 9 GRAVITATION
FROM TOPIC 9.2 FREE FALL ONWARDS (TILL END OF THE CHAPTER)

CHAPTER 3- ATOMS AND MOLECULES

CHAPTER 6 - TISSUES

स्पर्श:

व्याकरण:

  पाठ - वैज्ञानिक चेतना के  वाहक' चंद्रशेखर वेंकट रामन्
पाठ-  गीत -अगीत,
संचयन: पाठ - कल्लू कु म्हार की उनाकोटी

1 सन्धि
 2 अर्थ के  आधार पर वाक्य -भेद

CHAPTER-9 CIRCLES
CHAPTER-11 SURFACE AREA   AND VOLUME EX: 11.1 & EX: 11.2

SPORTS TRAINING
ORGANIZING SPORTSDAY
ORGANIZING TOURNAMENTS & EVENTS

THEORY

PRACTICAL

CHAPTER - 4 : OPERATING SYSTEM
CHAPTER - 5 :WORKING WITH AN OPERATING SYSTEM

CHAPTER - 11:MICROSOFT POWERPOIN -I
CHAPTER - 12:MICROSOFT POWERPOINT-II

UNIT-III: STORY OF INDIAN ART 1 (I) APPRECIATION OF INDIAN ART
COVERING SELECTED PAINTINGS, SCULPTURESAND ARCHITECTURAL
GLIMPSES: A) PAINTINGS : (I) ULIZARD’S DANCE (BHIMBETHAKA)
B) SCULPTURES (I) YAKSHA – YAKSHI AT R.B.I. NEW DELHI
(DONE BY RAMKINKER VAIJ) C) ARCHITECTURE (I) SUN TEMPLE
(KONARK, ODISHA)


